## Patent Owner's Notice of Deposition of Lutz Riechmann, Ph.D.

Filed on behalf of Patent Owner Genentech, Inc. by:

David L. Cavanaugh (Reg. No. 36,476)
Rebecca A. Whitfield (Reg. No. 73,756)
Robert J. Gunther, Jr. (*Pro Hac Vice*)
Lisa J. Pirozzolo (*Pro Hac Vice*)
Kevin S. Prussia (*Pro Hac Vice*)
Andrew J. Danford (*Pro Hac Vice*)
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING
HALE & DORR LLP
1875 Pennsylvania Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20006

Adam R. Brausa (Reg. No. 60,287) Daralyn J. Durie (*Pro Hac Vice*) DURIE TANGRI LLP 217 Leidesdorff Street San Francisco, CA 94111

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

CELLTRION, INC., Petitioner,

v.

GENENTECH, INC., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2017-01373 U.S. Patent 6,407,213

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF LUTZ RIECHMANN, PH.D. UNDER 37 C.F.R. §42.53



IPR2017-01373

Patent Owner's Notice of Deposition of Lutz Riechmann, Ph.D.

Please take notice that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner will

take the deposition of Lutz Riechmann, Ph.D. upon oral examination. The

deposition will be taken on February 14, 2018 beginning at 9:00 A.M. EST at

GOODWIN PROCTER LLP, 620 Eighth Avenue, New York, NY 10018. The

deposition will be videotaped and recorded by stenographic means by a court

reporter licensed to administer oaths, arranged for by Patent Owner's counsel. In

accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and agreed

upon the date, time and location of the deposition.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: January 19, 2018

By: /David L. Cavanaugh/ David L. Cavanaugh Registration No. 36,476

WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR LLP 1875 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

WASHINGTON, DC 20006

TEL: 202-663-6025 FAX: 202-663-6363

EMAIL: <u>david.cavanaugh@wilmerhale.com</u>



^

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that, on January 19, 2018, I caused a true and correct copy of the following materials:

• Patent Owner's Notice of Deposition of Lutz Riechmann, Ph.D.

to be served via electronic mail on the following attorneys of record:

Cynthia Lambert Hardman GOODWIN PROCTER LLP <u>chardman@goodwinlaw.com</u> 620 Eighth Avenue, New York, NY 10018

Robert V. Cerwinski GOODWIN PROCTER LLP rcerwinski@goodwinlaw.com 620 Eighth Avenue, New York, NY 10018

> /Vera A. Shmidt/ Vera Shmidt Reg. No. 74,944 Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale & Dorr LLP 60 State Street Boston, MA 02109 (617) 526-6137

